ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/24/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
6/24/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD ASSIST
6/24/2025 APPROX LOC: 3414 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/24/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR
6/24/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/24/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
6/24/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WINNETKA CIR
6/24/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD
6/24/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/24/2025 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 3700 BLOCK BERDNICK CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
ST
6/24/2025 2300 BLOCK WILLOW LN  SPECIAL
6/24/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD CODE 2
6/24/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL DAMAGE TO VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
6/24/2025 RMP25-001344 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD 911 ABAN WITH PD NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RESPONSE
6/24/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
6/24/2025 RMP25-001345 SB WILKE NO KIRCHOFF  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025 1600 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 10:38:16 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/24/2025 2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 3700 BLOCK PHEASANT  VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/24/2025 2600 BLOCK PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2025 JEWEL/KIRCH TRAFFIC STOP
6/24/2025 4000 BLOCK PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK
6/24/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 EUCLID AVE / PLUM SPECIAL
GROVE RD
6/24/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025 3900 BLOCK BERDNICK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
6/24/2025 RMP25-001347 900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025 RMP25-001346 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
6/24/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/24/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025 1900 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2025 RMP25-001348 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
6/24/2025 2100 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2025 RMP25-001349 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
6/24/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
6/24/2025 RMP25-001350 3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

6/26/2025 10:38:16 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

RMP25-001351

RMP25-001352

RMP25-001353

RMP25-001357

RMP25-001354

RMP25-001355

RMP25-001356

RMP25-001358

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
100 BLOCK ALDER CT
2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3700 BLOCK WILKE RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
WILSON/VERMONT
3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

6200 BLOCK BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2210
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP
INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 10:38:16 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/24/2025 5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
DR

6/24/2025 APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
WINNETKA CIR

6/24/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

6/24/2025 100 BLOCK VIOLA CT OUTSIDE RINGER OTHER/UNFOUNDED

6/26/2025 10:38:16 AM



