



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3414 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
6/24/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025		2300 BLOCK WILLOW LN	SPECIAL	
6/24/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	
6/24/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025	RMP25-001344	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001345	SB WILKE NO KIRCHOFF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2025		2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025		JEWEL/KIRCH	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	
6/24/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
6/24/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025		3900 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025	RMP25-001347	900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025	RMP25-001346	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001348	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/24/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001349	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001350	3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001351	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025	RMP25-001352	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		100 BLOCK ALDER CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
6/24/2025		2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001353	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025	RMP25-001357	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001354	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2025		WILSON/VERMONT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001355	3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001356	2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2025	RMP25-001358	6200 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	
6/24/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2025		3700 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/24/2025		100 BLOCK VIOLA CT	OUTSIDE RINGER	OTHER/UNFOUNDED